

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI.

**I.A. No. 3729 of 2014
and I.A. No. 6696 of 2014
in S.A. No. 126 of 2014**

...

1. Baldeo Kisku S/o Late Parmeswar Kisku
2. Sohagini Kisku W/o Late Sarjan Kisku
3. Bablu Kisku @ Pawan Kisku
4. Babudhan Kisku
5. Minor Dhono Kisku
- S. No. 3 to 5 are sons of Late Sarjan Kisku,
- S. No. 5 is represented through his Mother and Natural guardian Sohagini Kisku.
6. Sukhi Kisku W/o Late Ram Jit Kisku
7. Krishna Kisku S/o Late Ram Jit Kisku
8. Minor Mohan Kisku S/o Late Ram Jit Kisku, represented through is Mother and Natural guardian Sukhi Kisku. S. No. 1 to 8 are residents of Village-Bodma, P.S.-Mihijam Sub-division, P.O.-Chandradhipa, District-Jamtara ... Appellants

-V e r s u s-

1. Sital Kisku
2. Rajesh Kisku
1. Both sons of Late Hopna Kisku, Residents of Village-Bodma, P.O.-Chandradhipa, P.S.-Mihijam, Subdivision & District-Jamtara ... Respondents.
3. Poran Murmu S/o Late Nilmani Kisku and Biru Murmu
4. Som Marandi
5. Nunulal Marandi
6. Sunil Marandi
- S. No. 4 to 6 are sons of Uchumu Kisku and Sitaram Marandi S.No. 3 to 6 are Residents of Village-Bodma, .S.C.-Garichand, P.O., P.S. & District-Jamtara ... Performa Respondents 1st Party
7. Lakhimoni Kisku W/o Mihir Soren, D/o Late Jitan Kisku, residents of Village-Lokdih Tola Pahrudih, P.O.-Bowa, P.S. Mihijam, District-Jamtara
8. Dhani Kisku W/o Mishil Hansda, D/o Late Jitan Kisku, Residents of Village-Kitajbore, P.O.-Ladna, P.S.-Jamtara, District-Jamtara
9. Manodi Kisku W/o Hemlal Hembram, D/o Late Jitan Kisku, Residents of Village-Kusiara, P.O.-Kewatjali, P.S. Mihijam, District-Jamtara
10. Kamli Kisku W/o Late Jaideo Hembrom, D/o Late Jitan Kisku, Residents of Village-Bodma, P.O. & P.S.-Mihijam, District-Jamtara ... Performa Respondents 2nd Party
11. Deputy Commissioner of Jamtara, AT, P.O., P.S. & District-Jamtara ... Performa Respondents 3rd Party

...

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. BHATT.

...

For the Appellants : - Mr. Manjul Prasad, Sr. Advocate.
and Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advocate.

...

I.A. No. 3729 of 2014

...

03/12.02.2015 The present application is filed under Order-XXXII Rule 1 and 12 of the Code of Civil Procedure for discharging the next friend of some of the minor defendants who have attained majority during pendency of the appeal and have put their signatures/Thumb impressions on Vakalatnama in instant Second Appeal.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants on I.A. No. 3729 of 2014.

Perused the application.

Issue notice (pending admission) on I.A. No. 3729 of 2014 to the Respondents both by Registered Post with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

Notice is made returnable by 19th March, 2015.

...
I.A. No. 6696 of 2014
...

The present application is filed under Order-XLI Rule-5 of the Code of Civil Procedure for stay of Execution Case No. 02 of 2014 pending in the court of Senior Civil Judge-I, Jamtara.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants on I.A. No. 3729 of 2014.

Perused the application.

Issue notice (pending admission) on I.A. No. 6696 of 2014 to the Respondents both by Registered Post with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

Notice is made returnable by 19th March, 2015.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, till the next date i.e. 19th March, 2015, Execution Case No. 02 of 2014 pending in the court of Senior Civil Judge-I, Jamtara, is stayed.

...
S.A. No. 126 of 2014
...

Put up this case on 19th March, 2015.

APK

(P.P. Bhatt, J.)