

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI.
S.A. No. 126 of 2014

...

1. Baldeo Kisku S/o Late Parmeswar Kisku
2. Sohagini Kisku W/o Late Sarjan Kisku
3. Bablu Kisku @ Pawan Kisku
4. Babudhan Kisku
5. Minor Dhono Kisku

S. No. 3 to 5 are sons of Late Sarjan Kisku,

S. No. 5 is represented through his Mother and Natural guardian Sohagini Kisku.

6. Sukhi Kisku W/o Late Ram Jit Kisku

7. Krishna Kisku S/o Late Ram Jit Kisku

8. Minor Mohan Kisku S/o Late Ram Jit Kisku, represented through his Mother and Natural guardian Sukhi Kisku. S. No. 1 to 8 are residents of Village-Bodma, P.S.-Mihijam Sub-division, P.O.-Chandradhipa, District-Jamtara

... Appellants

-V e r s u s-

1. Sital Kisku
2. Rajesh Kisku

1. Both sons of Late Hopna Kisku, Residents of Village-Bodma, P.O.-Chandradhipa, P.S.-Mihijam, Subdivision & District-Jamtara

... Respondents.

3. Poran Murmu S/o Late Nilmani Kisku and Biru Murmu

4. Som Marandi

5. Nunulal Marandi

6. Sunil Marandi

S. No. 4 to 6 are sons of Uchumu Kisku and Sitaram Marandi S.No. 3 to 6 are Residents of Village-Bodma, .S.C.-Garichand, P.O., P.S. & District-Jamtara

... Performa Respondents 1st Party

7. Lakhimoni Kisku W/o Mihir Soren, D/o Late Jitan Kisku, residents of Village-Lokdih Tola Pahrudih, P.O.-Bowa, P.S. Mihijam, District-Jamtara

8. Dhani Kisku W/o Mishil Hansda, D/o Late Jitan Kisku, Residents of Village-Kitajbore, P.O.-Ladna, P.S.-Jamtara, District-Jamtara

9. Manodi Kisku W/o Hemlal Hembram, D/o Late Jitan Kisku, Residents of Village-Kusiara, P.O.-Kewatjali, P.S. Mihijam, District-Jamtara

10. Kamli Kisku W/o Late Jaideo Hembrom, D/o Late Jitan Kisku, Residents of Village-Bodma, P.O. & P.S.-Mihijam, District-Jamtara

... Performa Respondents 2nd Party

11. Deputy Commissioner of Jamtara, AT, P.O., P.S. & District-Jamtara

... Performa Respondents 3rd Party

...

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. BHATT.

...

For the Appellants : - Mr. Manjul Prasad, Sr. Advocate.
and Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advocate.

...

04/19.03.2015 As requested, put up this case on 26th March, 2015.

Ad interim order dated 12.02.2015, passed earlier shall continue till
the next date.

(P.P. Bhatt, J.)

APK