

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S.A. No. 126 of 2014

Baldeo Kisku & others

Versus

..Appellants

Sital Kisku & others

..Respondents

Coram: THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE P.P. BHATT

For the Appellants : M/s. Arbind Kr. Sinha & Jitesh Kumar, Advocates

For the Respondents : Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate

5/26.03.2015: Learned counsel, Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, states that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents, but, his name is not shown in the cause list.

Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in the cause list, on the next date.

Put up this case on 8th April, 2015.

Till next date of listing, i.e. 8th April, 2015, ad interim order passed earlier shall continue.

(P.P. Bhatt, J.)

S.B.