

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A No.126 of 2014

1. Baldeo Kisku S/o Late Parmeswar Kisku
 2. Sohagini Kisku W/o Late Sarjan Kisku
 3. Bablu Kisku @ Pawan Kisku
 4. Babudhan Kisku
 5. Minor Dhono Kisku
- Sl. No. 3 to 5 are sons of Late Sarjan Kisku,
S. No. 5 is represented through his Mother and
Natural guardian Sohagini Kisku.
6. Sukhi Kisku W/o Late Ram Jit Kisku
 7. Krishna Kisku S/o Late Ram Jit Kisku
 8. Minor Mohan Kisku S/o Late Ram Jit Kisku,
represented through is Mother and
Natural guardian Sukhi Kisku.
- Sl. No. 1 to 8 are residents of Village-Bodma,
P.S.-Mihijam Sub-division, P.O.-Chandradhipa,
District - Jamtara ... Appellants

Versus

1. Sital Kisku
 2. Rajesh Kisku
- Both sons of Late Hopna Kisku,
Residents of Village-Bodma,
P.O.-Chandradhipa, P.S.-Mihijam,
Subdivision & District-Jamtara ... Respondents.
3. Poran Murmu S/o Late Nilmani Kisku and Biru Murmu
 4. Som Marandi
 5. Nunulal Marandi
 6. Sunil Marandi
- Sl. No. 4 to 6 are sons of Uchumu Kisku and
Sitaram Marandi
Sl.No. 3 to 6 are Residents of Village-Bodma,
S.C.-Garichand,
P.O., P.S. & District-Jamtara ...Performa Respondents
1st Party
7. Lakhimoni Kisku W/o Mihir Soren, D/o Late Jitan Kisku,
residents of Village-Lokdih Tola Pahrudih,
P.O.-Bowa, P.S. Mihijam, District-Jamtara
 8. Dhani Kisku W/o Mishil Hansda, D/o Late Jitan Kisku,
Residents of Village-Kitajbore, P.O.-Ladna, P.S.-Jamtara,
District-Jamtara
 9. Manodi Kisku W/o Hemlal Hembram,
D/o Late Jitan Kisku, Residents of Village-Kusiara,
P.O.-Kewatjali, P.S. Mihijam, District-Jamtara
 10. Kamli Kisku W/o Late Jaideo Hembrom,
D/o Late Jitan Kisku, Residents of Village-Bodma,
P.O. & P.S.-Mihijam,
District-Jamtara ...Performa Respondents 2nd Party
 11. Deputy Commissioner of Jamtara,
AT P.O., P.S. & District-Jamtara ... PerformaRespondents
3rd Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellants : Mr. Manjul Prasad, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. A. K. Sinha, Mr. R. Sahu &
Mr. Jitesh Kumar, Advocates
For the Respondents : Mr. Kaushik Sarkhel, Advocate

07/Dated: 17th April, 2015

I.A. No.3729 of 2014 & I.A. No.6696 of 2014

Learned senior counsel, for the appellant, submitted that vide order dated 12.02.2015 in I.A. No.3729 of 2014 notice was issued to the respondents and in I.A. No.6696 of 2014, execution case, pending in the court below was stayed.

2. It is further submitted that since the counsel for the respondents has appeared and stay has already been granted, both the aforesaid interlocutory applications may be disposed of.

3. In view of the submission of learned senior counsel, for the appellant, I.A. Nos.3729 of 2014 and 9969 of 2014 are disposed of.

S.A No.126 of 2013

Office is directed to put up this case under the appropriate heading.

Till the next date, interim order dated 12.02.2015 shall continue.

(AMITAV K. GUPTA, J.)

Chandan/-